Dept. Head(s)

Dept. Head

Date Request
Completed and

Open Records Request Notification [ Deadline Date (10 distributed to
Number Topic Requestor City, State, Zip Date business days) applicant
Materials
complied took
more than ten
days 2019-01 Permit records since 11/26/18 San Fransico, CA 01/03/19 01/16/19 1/10/19
Names, addresses, and wards of all
who voted in the 2017
2019-02 Gubernatorial election Mequon 01/07/19 01/21/19 1/8/19
Information regarding a traffic
study on mequon road near the
town centers that indicate number
2019-03 of vehicles per day. Mequon 01/07/19 01/21/19 1/7/19
Names, addresses and contact
information on all applicants that
2019-04 went before the ARB in 2017 Mequon 01/07/19 01/21/19 1/20/19
Names, addresses and contact
information on all applicants that
2019-05 went before the BOA 2017-2018 Mequon 01/07/19 01/21/19 1/8/19
All zoning compliance reports from
2019-06 April 2014 - present Mequon 01/08/19 01/22/19 1/24/19
2019-07 Permits from 12/01/18-present Fox Lake, IL 01/08/19 01/22/19 1/23/19
Memo from City Administrator to
the Board of Police and Fire
2019-08 Commissioners Mequon 01/10/19 01/24/19 1/10/19
Surveys and permits for last 10
years for 300 E Juniper Court
418 E Juniper Court, 611 E Juniper
Court, and 9612 N. Juniper Circle
2019-09 Unknown 01/11/19 01/25/19 1/21/19
Name and license number of all
2019-10 liquor license holders in Mequon Unknown 01/15/19 01/29/19 1/16/19
Contact information for Mayoral
2019-11 candidates Mequon 01/21/19 02/04/19 1/21/19




2019-12

1. Uncashed checks greater than
$999.99 for six months or more
that are claimable by the payee 2.
Unclaimed funds greater than
$999.99 for last five years that still
may be claimed.

Arlington, VA

01/23/19

02/06/19

2/4/19

2019-13

Any communications March 20,
2018 through January 29, 2019
between our Community
Development Director (or her
office) and the Mayor with Secure
Fund LLC or Lokre Company
regarding shared parking in the
MTC. And/or the demolition of the
Logemann center

Mequon

01/30/19

02/13/19

2/12/19

2019-14

All communications between the
Ethics Board and the Public Welfare
committee and its members during
2016.

Mequon

02/04/19

02/18/19

2/15/19

2019-15

All records including photos taken
by the City of Mequon Pertaining to
the construction and placement of
a drainage ditch (to accommodate
Goldner's sump pump city code
violation) located across a property
owned by Todd and Virginian
Storck, 8601 W Highland Road.
Constructed by property owners at
8643 W. Highland Road, Phillip and
Pamela Goldner. **this turned into
several other requests, see file.

Mequon

02/07/19

02/26/19

2/27/19




2019-16

The response from Goldner and
from the City responding to the
attached letter from Kristen B
Lundeen dtd 7/1/2017 with the
appropriate
attachments/correspondences
resolving the sump pump drainage.

Mequon

02/14/19

02/28/19

2/21/19

2019-17

All communications between Mike
Gross and any city employee or
elected official from 1/1/2018 to
present. Including but not limited to
communication with
mk.gross@yahoo.com

Mequon

02/14/19

02/28/19

2/27/19

2019-18

1)What was the pre-TID 3 assessed
value? (what was the tax base
locked at in 2008). 2) What was
SPUR 16 land and buildings
assessed at wjem TID 3 ws created?

Mequon

02/14/19

02/28/19

2/14/19

2019-19

Any information that was presented
to the Public Welfare Committee
from 4/1/2016 through 12/1/2016:
Packets, minutes, agendas,
presentations, memos.

Mequon

02/15/19

03/01/19

2/19/19

2019-20

A report of all building permits
processed by your department
since Dec 31, 2018.

San Fransico, CA

02/18/19

03/11/19

3/6/19

2019-21

An email search on Aldermen
Bushee, Gierl and B. Schneider for
the following conditions for the past
six months: Foxtown, Lakeside,
Pocket Neighborhood, Porch
Homes, Small Lots, Small Homes,
Shared Space, TIF, Empty Nesters,
Diverse Housing, Town Center,
Housing, Single Family, Spur 16,
Against, Zabjek

Mequon

02/21/19

03/07/19

3/7/19




Denied

2019-22

Audio recordings of Public Welfare
meeting from July and August 2016

Mequon

02/20/19

03/06/19

N/A

2019-23

A list of voters from the February
19 election. Name, address and
ward

Mequon

02/21/19

03/07/19

2/26/19

2019-24

List of names and addresses of all
citizens that have filled out a
speaking form and spoke before CC
from 2015-2019

Mequon

02/26/19

03/12/19

2/27/19

2019-25

Listing of all absentee ballot
requests for April 2, 2019 election

Mequon

03/07/19

03/21/19

3/8/19

2019-26

Builders permit list from January 1,
2019 - 3/14/19

Union Grove, WI

03/14/19

03/28/19

3/25/19

2019-27

Campaign Finance Reports for two
current Mayoral candidates

Mequon

03/14/19

03/28/19

3/14/19

2019-28

Campaign Finance Reports for two
current Mayoral candidates

Unknown

03/15/19

03/29/19

3/15/19

2019-29

1.Details of unrefunded cash
escrows,cash deposits, cash
performance bonds2. Info on every
vendor/uncashed check/stale-dated
check which have been refunded
for more than 6 monthsin an
amout => $1,000.00 3. property tax
overpayments or
unclaimed/unredeemed tax lien
certificates

Fredericksburg, VA

03/19/19

03/27/19

3/21/19

2019-30

Campaign Finance Reports for
Alderman Wirth

Mequon

03/20/19

04/03/19

3/20/19

2019-31

Email addresses for those that
subscribe to Enews

Mequon

03/20/19

04/03/19

3/20/19

2019-32

Listing of all absentee ballot
requests for april 2, 2019 election

Mequon

03/20/19

04/03/19

3/20/19

2019-33

All campaign finace reports from
Alderman Wirth since he filed for
Mayor candidacy

Mequon

03/21/19

04/04/19

3/21/19




2019-34

Pre-Election campaing finance
report from Alderman Wirth

Mequon

03/26/19

04/09/19

3/26/19

2019-35

Building permits processed since
3/4/19

San Fransico, CA

04/15/19

04/29/19

4/22/19

2019-36

An electronic copy of any and all
employees for year of 2018, (fiscal
or calendar year). Each employee
record should contain the employer
name, employer zip code, year of
compensation, first name, middle
initial, last name, hire date (mm-dd-
yyyy), base salary amount, bonus
amount, overtime amount, gross
annual wages and position title.
This data should be broken down by
employer, employee and year.

Boca Raton, FL 33497-0999

04/16/19

04/30/19

4/29/19

2019-37

Campaing finance reports from B.
Schneider and pre-election report
from J. Wirth

Mequon

04/17/19

05/01/19

4/17/19

2019-38

Campaign Finance Registration and
Campaign Finance Reports for April
2019 election for B. Schneider.

Madison

05/03/19

05/17/19

5/3/19

2019-39

Campaign Finance Reports for April
2019 election for B. Schneider.

Mequon

05/03/19

05/17/19

5/3/19

2019-40

Resolution 3545 Project Plan-
Developer's Pro-forma Documents

Mequon

05/08/19

05/22/19

5/10/19

2019-41

Audio recordings of the Finance
Personnel Committee meeting of
May 14, 2019

Mequon

05/20/19

06/04/19

5/22/19

2019-42

A report of all building permits
processed since Apr 22, 2019

San Fransico, CA

05/28/19

06/11/19

6/11/19

2019-43

All documents (except e-mails)
regarding the revision of the animal
ordinance 2019-43

Mequon

06/06/19

06/20/19

6/12/19




Request cancelled by

2019-44 ERIC supplemental poll lists Unknown 06/18/19 07/02/19 requestor
Copies of documents associated
with the Maplefield Estates

2019-45 subdivision Mequon 06/18/19 07/02/19 7/9/19
Audio recordings of the Finance
Personnel Committee meeting of

2019-46 May 14, 2019 Mequon 06/21/19 07/05/19 6/25/19
All residential properties within the
city of Mequon that have had the
water turned off within the last 30
days of today 7/7/19. Just the
address of the subject residential
property, and the owners first and

2019-47 last name if possible. Unknown 07/08/19 07/22/19 7/8/19
Code violations,open/expired
permits, current/upaid staus of
water/sewer utility billing for 12973

2019-48 N. Fox Hollow Rd Dallas, TX 07/09/19 07/23/19 7/22/19

Closed- no action
taken due to no
estimated fees paid

2019-49 Uncashed checks and fees in Escrow |Nokesville, VA 07/12/19 07/26/19 8/19/19
Building permits processed since

2019-50 6/12/19 San Fransico, CA 07/19/19 08/02/19 7/23/19
East Trunk Sewer Project-Work

2019-51 Shaft #12 Mequon 07/23/19 08/06/19 8/12/19
Copy of St. Paul Fish Co. liquor
license application and architect of

2019-52 the original Homestead High School |Unknown 07/26/19 08/09/19 7/31/19
The agreement he signed in 1993

2019-53 regarding drainage. Mequon 07/31/19 08/14/19 7/31/19
Records relating to cellular tower
located on the property at 8320 W.

2019-54 Freistadt Mequon 08/09/19 08/19/19 08/19/19
All documents regarding proper
permitting of a pond located at

2019-55 14125 N. Twin Oaks Lane Mequon 08/12/19 08/26/19 9/3/19




2019-56

All building permits that were
pulled for his property: 6125 W.
Chapel Hill Rd. and permits for the
septic system and holding tanks

Mequon

08/12/19

08/26/19

8/27/19

2019-57

The plans for the Bersch proposal
along Hemlock and Lake Shore

Mequon

08/22/19

09/06/19

2019-58

Permits since 6/12/19

San Fransico, CA

08/27/19

09/11/19

8/27/19

2019-59

Letters of credit for Winding Hollow
subdivision

Mequon

09/03/19

09/17/19

9/3/19

2019-60

Names, email addresses and phone
numbers for each member of the
Planning Commission, the complete
version of the 1999 Blue Ribbon
Commission report along with a list
of members, any and all related
documentation pertaining to the BR
commission

Mequon

09/01/19

09/16/19

9/4/19

2019-61

The minutes,videos,and any and all
supporting data for the Dec 2011
and Jan 2012 CC meetings

Mequon

09/03/19

09/17/19

9/4/19

2019-62

Documents regarding the property
located at 5201-5401 West Donges
Bay Road,

Mequon

09/04/19

09/20/19

9/18/19

2019-63

Map and info on who is buried at
Rintelmann/Green Bay Road
Cemetary

Unknown

09/11/19

09/25/19

2019-64

List showing all of the properties
that are not currently receiving
water service as well as the last
date of service for each property.

Unknown

09/19/19

10/03/19

10/2/19




2019-65

Building plans, including
Architectural, Structural, Electrical
and Roof Drainage/Plumbing
construction drawings for
commercial purposes: 5909 West
Mequon Road, Mequon, WI 53092

Unknown

09/25/19

10/10/19

9/27/19

2019-66

Permits since 8/27/19

San Fransico, CA

09/30/19

10/14/19

10/10/19

2019-67

A history of the zoning back as far
as possible for Parcel 45255-
150051401400.

| am looking for the minimum acres
required for building a home each
time the zoning changed.

Mequon

10/04/19

10/18/19

10/10/19

2019-68

A history of the zoning back as far
as possible for Parcel 45255-
150051401400.

I am looking for the minimum acres
required for building a home each
time the zoning changed.for the
Bersch property on the corner of
Lake Shore and Bonniwell also
know as Bonnilake Farms.

Mequon

10/04/19

10/18/19

10/10/19

2019-69

Sanitary Sewer Service and Lateral
Installation 11352 N. Buntrock

Milwaukee, WI

10/10/19

10/24/19

10/18/19

2019-70

Copies of all records re: 13129 N.
Fox Hollow Road (Ex: Inspection,
service requests,violations, permits,
variances and photos)

Brookfield, WI

10/11/19

10/25/19

10/14/19

2019-71

Ownership history, including new
owners names for Parcel # 15-005-
14-014.00 (SE corner of Lakeshore
Drive and Hemlock)

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/15/19




2019-72

Plat map entire Infill area and land
use plan . (The NE Infill area is east
of 143 and runs from Highland Rd.
to Pioneer Rd. Kim Tollefson calls it
that)

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/17/19

2019-73

Month and Year that CUW began
receiving Mequon City Water and
Sewer

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/17/19

2019-74

All residents, applicants, and
developers communications with
any PC member or member of staff
(January 1, 2019 to present)
pertaining to Bersch/Apfelbach
rezoning request for Linda C De La
Mora property. Parcel # 15-005-14-
014.00

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/21/19

2019-75

Any communications written,
emailed, or verbal (with notes)
between any staff or PC member
and the following well drillers
Liebau-Laun, Groth Water Wells
and Aqua Well and Pump August 1
2019-present.

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/21/19

2019-76

Number of Mequon residents
removed from private wells and
septic systems since
1/1/2000.Include data and
evidence on how this number was
calculated

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/24/19

2019-77

Contact Information for each
alderman. Include e-mails and
phone numbers.

Mequon

10/14/19

10/25/19

10/15/19

2019-78

Original and subsequent
construction plans/ permits for
11229 N Valley Dr.

Mequon

10/21/19

11/04/19

10/29/19

2019-79

Copies of Certificate of
Occupancy,variances,special
permits for the property at 11616 N
Port Washington Road

Oklahoma City, OK

10/22/19

11/05/19

10/29/19




2019-80

The number of new wells drilled in
Mequon since 1/1/2000.

Mequon

10/22/19

11/05/19

10/29/19

2019-81

Unclaimed, uncashed funds

Fredericksburg, VA

10/28/19

11/11/19

10/30/19

2019-82

Permits and zoning for the property
located at 1310 West Highland Rd

Franklin, WI

11/11/19

11/26/19

11/20/19

2019-83

Permits issued since 10/4/2019

San Fransico, CA

11/14/19

12/02/19

11/20/19

2019-84

Request for any and all documents
including emails,time stamped
notes and logs, and any other
communications regarding the sign
postings on this property. (vacant
property on Hemlock and
Birchwood) Include any and every
staff member,employee, or
independent contractor involved in
the posting of signs on this
property. Also please include date
sign was placed,location on the
property, date sign was removed
and person or persons responsible
for same including all supporting
documentation.

Mequon

11/14/19

12/02/19

12/5/19

2019-85

A) A list of all the campaign donors
including amounts contributed from
each to Mayor John Wirth's
campaign for Mayor.B) A list of all
the email addresses for the Mayor's
newsletter including those for the
Mequon Update in excel format.

Mequon

11/18/19

12/04/19

12/4/19

2019-86

Copies of the City’s cell tower leases

Mequon

11/20/19

12/06/19

11/27/19

2019-87

Mailing lists for the citywide survey

Grafton, WI

11/21/19

12/09/19

11/21/19




2019-88

Addresses in district 6 and names
and addresses of people who voted
in the 2018 general election

Mequon

11/26/19

12/09/19

11/27/19

2019-89

A copy of the following documents
on file for the property located at
5650 West County Line Road:
certificates of occupancy -zoning
approvals (conditional use permits,
variances, planned unit
developments, etc

Unknown

12/03/19

12/17/19

12/5/19

2019-90

Dist 5 names and addresses of
people who voted in the 2018
general election

Mequon

12/06/19

12/20/19

12/6/19

2019-91

All Dist 5 names and addresses

Mequon

12/16/19

01/02/20

12/18/19

2019-92

A report of all building permits
processed by your department
since Nov 18, 2019

San Fransico, CA

12/26/19

01/10/20




